BEDNIGHTS:

Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Statewide Statistics

JULY 2014 - JUNE 2015

First time:
Repeat:
Follow up:

Shelter

Shelter Services

SafeHomes

Emergency Motel

Transitional Housing
TOTAL

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS:

AGE: Female Male
00-12 31 39
1317 523 27
18-29 5,831 562
30-44 11,240 1,017
45-64 3,663 895
65+ 716 161
Unknown 16,689 53
TOTAL: 38,693 2,754

RACE:

Caucasian 11,683
African American 3,590
Hispanic 7,058
Native American 471
Asian/Pacific Islander 768
Unknown 15,893
Mixed 1,984
TOTAL: 41,447

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

63,624
41,447 Telephone: 30,723
14,998 Face to face: 32,901
7179
Total
Adult & Total
Adults Bednights  Children Bednights Children Bednights
1,157 22,086 1,301 26,744 2458 48,830
1 125 3 6 14 131
14 694 21 952 35 1,646
149 246 11 191 260 437
85 2,321 109 3,089 194 5,410
1,416 25472 1,545 30,982 2,961 56,454
41,447
Location
Carson 1,057
Churchill 406
Clark 29,756
Douglas 157
Elko 77
Esmeralda 0
Eureka 1
Humboldt 61
Lander 19
Lincoln 0
Lyon 120
Mineral 68
Nye 77
Pershing 12
Storey 4
Washoe 8,755
White Pine 3
Unknown 600
Out of state 274
TOTAL: 41,447



CHILDREN: 18,961

7,284
1,879
10,610
2,316
530
18,124
704

41,447

0-2 3,560

3-5 3,499

6-12 6,861

13-18 3,960

Unknown 1,081

TOTAL: 18,961
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

Employed Full Time

Employed Part Time

Unemployed

Disabled

Retired

Unknown

Student

TOTAL:

Number of TPO's Prepared

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining (

Legal Counsel

Law Enforcement

Medical

Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing

Daycare

9,011
15,586
7,666
11,341
294
4,333
509
1,254
9,064
5,165
6,874
1,270

PREGNANT: 537

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Contacted 12,718
Not Contacted 5,297
Unknown 23,432
TOTAL: 41,447

12,455
414
4,657
18,145
1,380
288
800
38,139

Food

Transportation
Employment/Training

Child Protective Services (CPS)
Parenting Programs (Classes)
Clergy

School

Court

Victim Compensation

Other Social Service Organization

Other (specify)

TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS

Arrest 6,663
Not Arrest 5,426
Pending 629
TOTAL: 12,718

1,460
2,488
6,826
1,511
1,305
325
1,408
2,098
2,232
10,908
12,464

132,916



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: 774 Telephone: 802
Number of repeats: 7,519 Face to face: 7,821
Following up: 332 Unknown: 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 907
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 1,986
Any Other services

TOTAL: 2,893

SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:

1. City Attorney/Court Services 1,102
2. Police/Law enforcement 7,775
3. Other DV Programs 1,406
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc) 1,241
5. Homeless organization 109
6. Self/Friend 25,088
7. Welfare 581
8. Other Social Service Agency 848
9. Medical 347
10. Unkown/Other 2,950
Total Referrals 41,447

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE:  105,086.5

Hotline 39,728.5 Other 30,874.2
Shelter 5,152.5 Response Team 15,307.0
Board and Committee 3,143.2 TOTAL HOURS: 105,086.5
Office 10,881.1

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING:  2,539.5




