Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

JULY 2014 - JUNE 2015

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:	63,624		
First time:	41,447	Telephone:	30,723
Repeat:	14,998	Face to face:	32,901
Follow up:	7,179		

BEDNIGHTS:

	Adults	<u>Bednights</u>	<u>Children</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	1,157	22,086	1,301	26,744	2,458	48,830
Shelter Services	11	125	3	6	14	131
SafeHomes	14	694	21	952	35	1,646
Emergency Motel	149	246	111	191	260	437
Transitional Housing	85	2,321	109	3,089	194	5,410
TOTAL	1,416	25,472	1,545	30,982	2,961	56,454

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 41,447

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	Location	
00-12	31	39	Carson	1,057
13-17	523	27	Churchill	406
18-29	5,831	562	Clark	29,756
30-44	11,240	1,017	Douglas	157
45-64	3,663	895	Elko	77
65+	716	161	Esmeralda	0
Unknown	16,689	53	Eureka	1
TOTAL:	38,693	2,754	Humboldt	61
			Lander	19
			Lincoln	0
RACE:			Lyon	120
			Mineral	68
Caucasian		11,683	Nye	77
African American		3,590	Pershing	12
Hispanic		7,058	Storey	4
Native American		471	Washoe	8,755
Asian/Pacific Islander		768	White Pine	3
Unknown		15,893	Unknown	600
Mixed		1,984	Out of state	274
TOTAL:		41,447	TOTAL:	41,447

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

CHILDREN:	18,961
-----------	--------

0-2	3,560
3-5	3,499
6-12	6,861
13-18	3,960
Unknown	1,081
TOTAL:	18,961

EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

PREGNANT:

537

Employed Full Time	7,284	Contacted	12,718	Arrest	6,663
Employed Part Time	1,879	Not Contacted	5,297	Not Arrest	5,426
Unemployed	10,610	Unknown	23,432	Pending	629
Disabled	2,316	TOTAL:	41,447	TOTAL:	12,718
Retired	530				
Unknown	18,124				
Student	704				
TOTAL:	41,447				
Number of TBO's Drepared		10 455			
Number of TPO's Prepared		12,455			

TOTAL:	38,139
Number of Children Groups	800
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	288
Number of Victims Support Group Held	1,380
Number of Individual Counseling Session	18,145
Number of Court Appointment	4,657
Number of Police Reports Prepared	414
Number of TPO's Prepared	12,455

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C	9,011	Food	1,460
Legal Counsel	15,586	Transportation	2,488
Law Enforcement	7,666	Employment/Training	6,826
Medical	11,341	Child Protective Services (CPS)	1,511
Counseling		Parenting Programs (Classes)	1,305
A. Individual	17,524	Clergy	325
B. Marriage/Family	294	School	1,408
C. Support Group	4,333	Court	2,098
D. Sexual Assault	509	Victim Compensation	2,232
E. Substance Abuse	1,254	Other Social Service Organization	10,908
Domestic Violence Shelter	9,064	Other (specify)	12,464
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	5,165		
Housing	6,874		
Daycare	1,270	TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	132,916

PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:

Number first time: Number of repeats: Following up:	774 7,519 332	Telephone: Face to face: Unknown:	802 7,821 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Number of Perpetrators served (u Any Other services TOTAL:		-	907 1,986 2,893
SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVE	ED:		
 City Attorney/Court Services Police/Law enforcement Other DV Programs DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc) Homeless organization Self/Friend Welfare Other Social Service Agency Medical Unkown/Other Total Referrals 		1,102 7,775 1,406 1,241 109 25,088 581 848 347 2,950 41,447	
HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE:	<u>105,086.5</u>		
Hotline Shelter Board and Committee Office	39,728.5 5,152.5 3,143.2 10,881.1	Other Response TOTAL HO	

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 2,539.5

30,874.2 15,307.0 **105,086.5**